
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1873
ANSWERED ON:26.03.2012
SWASTHAYA EVAM SHIKSHA PRASAR SAMITI
Argal Shri Ashok

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from Kamala Swasthaya Evam Shiksha Prasar Samiti for release of grants for setting up a school for scheduled castes students in Murena (M.P.);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI D. NAPOLEON)

(a) & (b) Yes Sir. Kamla Swasthaya Evam Shiksha Prasar Samiti, Murena had submitted the proposals for seeking grant-in-aid under the Ministry`s Scheme of Grant-in-aid to Voluntary Organisations working for Scheduled Castes for setting up a school for Scheduled Castes in Murena. These were last received for the years 2008-09 and 2009-10.

(c) The above proposals could not be approved.
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